AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number

Demolition of Residential and Commercial Buildings
(Annual Contract with 2 options to Renew)
ITB No. 20-101258

Procurement Agent Senior

Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same
prices, terms, and conditions

N/A

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract
Number of expiring/expired contract

Demolition of Residential and Commercial Buildings
(Annual Contract with 2 options to Renew)
ITB No. 20-101258

CPA 1220672 — Diversified Environmental Management, Inc.
CPA 1220675 — Complete Demolition Service, LLC

Contract Number, Contractor Name and
Award Amount

Total Award - $ 520.000.00

1220675 - $ 50,000.00 - Award
- $ 35,000.00 — 1% Renewal
- $175,000.00 — 2™ Renewal

Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract

Total Spend - $ 136.759.50

1220675 - $ 0.00 — Initial
- $ 35,000.00 — 1% Renewal
- $ 101,759.50— 2" Renewal

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE
— Subcontractor

Complete Demolition Service, LLC (Prime)
James Morehead, Partner

Years in Business: 16

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 5

LSBE Participation: 20%

Blash Trucking — LSBE

Marcus Blash, -Owner

1318 McPherson Ave. SS

Atlanta, GA 30316

Years in Business: 20

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0
Amount Spent to Date: $0.00
Services: Hauling of debris

Attachments

e UD CO Form




